
THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 

75 North Pace Blvd. 
Pensacola, FL 32505 

RFP/BID AWARD NOTICE 

DATE: 
November 20, 2024 

DESCRIPTION OF PURCHASE: 

RFP/BID TITLE & REFERENCE: 
Fire Alarm Inspection & Maintenance, RFP 
#250204 

The solicitation is for a one (1) year agreement with four (4) annual renewals to provide inspection and 
maintenance services for the fire alarm systems in schools and facilities throughout the District. 
Installation services for new fire alarm systems for new building additions and modular classrooms 
will be performed as needed. Proposals were evaluated based on the fire alarm systems, certifications, 
pricing, and questionnaire responses. RFP awards to the highest rated responder(s) who meets 
specifications and the special conditions for each fire alarm system.  

Effective Dates: January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025 (Initial Term) 

REQUESTED BY: 

Maintenance Services 

SUPPLIER NAME: ESTIMATED ANNUAL EXPENDITURE: 

Controls Systems Inc, Cantonment, FL 

Firetrol Protection Sys, Pensacola, FL 

$148,045.00 - Edwards System (Section I, Only) 
  $9,995.00 - Notifier System (Section II, Test and 

Inspection Only) 

$232,928.11 - Notifier System (Section I, Only) 

AMOUNT OF PURCHASE: FUNDING SOURCE: 

$390,968.11 Est. / Yr. Capital Improvement Tax Construction Fund  (3714) - 
Fire Protection Systems (20340) 

METHOD OF PROCUREMENT: 

ECSD RFP Responses Received: 2    Responses Rejected: 0  

DATE AND TIME POSTED: 

November 20, 2024, 4:15 p.m. Central Time 

9500PUR101 (11/10) Retention - 5 Years 



Date: 
RFP: Number: 
RFP Title: 

  THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 

75 NORTH PACE BOULEVARD 
PENSACOLA, FL 32505 

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 
250204 
Fire Alarm Inspection and Maintenance Services 

Responder Name 

Questionnaire 
and Response 

Score Max 
Points: 10 

Training 
Certification for 
Staff Personnel 
Max Points: 30 

Pricing Proposal 
Max Points: 60 

Total Score 
Max Points: 100 

Control Services Inc. (CSI) 8.50 27.00 60.00 95.50 

Firetrol Protection Systems 9.75 28.50 48.75 87.00 

RFP TABULATION, RECOMMENDATIONS, AND PROTEST 

RFP tabulations with award recommendations are posted for 72 hours in the Procurement Department Office and are also posted to the School 
District's website address at:  https://escambiaschools.org/Page/1048 Notices will not be automatically mailed. 

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by 
law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120 Florida Statutes. 

I hereby certify that the prices and responders reflected herein are valid and have been received in compliance to Escambia County School Board 
Rules and Florida Law. 

Allison Watson 
Allison Watson, Director of Procurement and Business Services 


